FIFTH AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT

BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO and SHAW/YODER/ANTWIH/SCHMELZER & LANGE,

INC.

This Fifth Amendment (“Fifth Amendment”) is made as of the twenty-seventh day of October 2020,
between the COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and
Shaw/Y oder/Antwih/Schmelzer & Lange, Inc., ("Consultant 2

Recitals

A. The parties entered a contract dated November 5, 2013 (the “Contract”), in which Consultant
agreed to provide professional legislative advocacy services.

B. The parties amended the Contract on October 4, 2016 to extend the term for an additional two

vears

J RIS,

C. The parties amended the Contract again on December 11, 2018 to extend the term for an additional
year.

D. The parties amended the Contract again on September 10, 2019 to extend the term for an additional
year.

E. The parties amended the Contract again on November 5, 2019 to add supplemental legislative
advocacy services.

F. The County desires to amend the Contract a fifth time to extend the term for an additional year.

G. This Fifth Amendment represents an increase of $158,508 to include supplemental legislative
advocacy services.

H. The parties agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as set forth below.
Agreement
A. Term of Contract.
Section 2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
January 1, 2014 — December 31, 2021
B. Amount of Contract.
Section 3 is amended as follows:
The maximum amount of this Contract is $1,055,064
C. Budget Detail and Payment Provisions:

Exhibit B to the Contract is amended to include the following with respect to 2021:

Fifth Amendment between County and Shaw/Yoder/Antwih/Schmelzer & Lange, Inc. Page 1 of 2



County shall compensate Consultant as follows, which includes all expenses for travel or out of
pocket costs:

1. Supplemental Support for State Legislative Purposes: $3,000
2. Legislative Representation — Water Related Services: $3,135

3. Legislative Representation — Base Contract: $7,074
Totaling $13,209 per month.

4  Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this Fifth Amendment, aii other terms and conditions specified in the Contract,
as previously amended, remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political SHAW/Y! WIH, INC.
Subdivision of the State of California
By By

Birgitta E. Corsello, County Administrator Karen Ifinge, Partner
APPROVED AS TO FORM
By

Carrie Scarlata, Assistant County Counsel

Fifth Amendment between County and Shaw/Yoder/Antwih/Schmelzer & Lange, Inc. Page 2 of 2



	Solano P1
	Solano P 2

